# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5417931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEITA ISHIBASHI	02/13/2019
NAOYA YOSHII	02/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOSOH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4560, KAISEI-CHO	
City:	SHUNAN-SHI, YAMAGUCHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	746-8501	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16323245

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-954-0200

Email: mary.padilla@squirepb.com
Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PB (SFR OFFICE)

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3356

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119670.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUN LIU	
SIGNATURE:	/Qun Liu/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505371139 REEL: 048577 FRAME: 0789

	ASSIGNM	ENT	
Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
1) Keita ISHIBASHI	440, Akiba-cho, Totsuka-ku,	c/o Polyurethane Research Laboratory TOSOH CORPORATION, 440, Akiba-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 245-0052 Japan	
2) Naoya YOSHII	c/o Polyurethane Research Laboratory TOSOH CORPORATION, 440, Akiba-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 245-0052 Japan		
	e invented certain improvements in PR MOLDING FLEXIBLE POLY	YURETHANE FOAM, AND FLEXIBLE	
	etters Patent of the United States of	America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise	
indicated below:	houghy 4 2019 c	erial No. 16/323245 ; and	
Whereas	<del>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </del>	erial No. 10/3-32/3; and	
TOSOH CORPORATI	ON		
4560, Kai			
	i, Yamaguchi 746-8501 Japan		
(assignce), desires to acquire the e patents to be obtained therefor;	ntire right, title and interest in the a	pplication and invention, and to any United States	
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as and set over unto the assignee, its invention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all re	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, trans lawful successors and assigns, MY/ l all divisions, and continuations the issues thereof; and I/WE hereby aut to issue all Letters Patent for this inve	onsideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this reof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which horize and request the Commissioner of Patents and ention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in	
assignee, its successors and assign sign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said as applications, make all rightful oath and enforce proper patent protecti	is, any facts known to ME/US respe upon to do so, execute and deliver signee, its successors and assigns, e as and generally do everything possi	Il, without further consideration, communicate with cting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue ble to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain states, it being understood that any expense incident to the sand assigns.	
I/WE hereby grant permission to t	pplication filing date or serial numb he attorneys of record in the patent a ent after such information is added.	per is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number	
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1): K. Ishii Name:	bashi Keita ISHIBASHI	2019.02.13	
2): <u>N. 405</u>	hii	_2019.02.13	
Name:	Naoya YOSHII		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.  $\S$  261) Page 1 of 1